LyteSpread C7
Lighting Systems, T8, C716T02
Page 1 of 2
Job Information	 Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
2-3/8"
(60mm)
7-1/8" (181mm)
P = Semi-Specular Louver
S = Specular Louver
Style Lamps Lower Optics Upper Optics Length Wiring Voltage Ballast Color & Finish
C716 T02 E W
Ordering Information
Direct/Indirect Enter the total
run length in feet
(4ft incrments)
T02 = 2-Lamps
E = Standard
Ballast
W = High
Reflective
White
1 = 1 cct
2 = 2 cct
3 = 1 cct w/
Emergency cct
4 = 2 cct w/
Emergency cct
5 = 1 cct w/
Battery Pack
6 = 2 cct w/
Battery Pack
7 = 1 circuit
Dimming
Housing
6063 T5 extruded aluminum. Fixture weighs 3.25 lb/ft. Molded
high-impact polymer endcaps. Self-aligning joining system.
Mitered aluminum extrusion intersections available in L, T or X
configurations.
Optical System
Semi-Indirect: Constructed of highly-specular aluminum, white
prepainted metal and a concave perforated optical filter to
produce a semi-indirect distribution.
Direct/Indirect: Constructed of highly-specular aluminum to
produce a direct/indirect distribution. Aluminum parabolic louver
has 29 cells per 4ft. Louvers are 1-1/8” deep and 1-1/2” on center.
Variable Optics kits provide additional up or downlight where
needed.
Mounting
Aircraft cable gripper is tamper-resistant and provides infinite
vertical adjustment capability. Aircraft cable, crimp and
cable gripper independently tested to meet stringent safety
requirements.
Electrical
Factory pre-wired to section ends with quick-wire connectors
Ballast is electronic.
Approvals
Certified to UL and CSA standards.
Finish
High-quality powder coat. Available in white textured matte finish
and a selection of other factory and customer specified colors.
Consult factory for details.
** Dimming and Battery Pack fixtures must be voltage specif ic.
D = Dual
120v/277v
1 = 120v**
2 = 277v**
3 = 347v**
N = None
D = 60% Down Kit
U = 80% Up Kit
Philips Lightolier
e:	 lol.webmaster@philips.com
t:	 (508) 679-8131
w:	 www.lightolier.com
C716T02  September 7, 2011
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2011. All rights reserved.